
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC,
Petitioner,

v.

WAG ACQUISITION, L.L.C.,
Patent Owner.

IPR2022-01413

U.S. Patent No. 9,762,636 B2

PETITIONER’S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY
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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Petitioner Google LLC, hereby appoints

the following registered practitioners as its attorneys to act on its behalf in all

matters associated with the petition for inter partes review of U.S. Patent No.

9,762,636 B2, with full power to appoint an associate agent and to transact all

business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office in connection therewith:

LEAD COUNSEL BACK-UP COUNSEL

Eamonn Gardner (Reg. No. 63,322)
egardner@cooley.com
COOLEY LLP
ATTN: Patent Group
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Suite 700
Washington D.C. 20004
Tel: (858) 550-6086
Fax: (720) 566-4099

Orion Armon (Reg. No. 65,421)
oarmon@cooley.com
COOLEY LLP
ATTN: Patent Group
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Suite 700
Washington D.C. 20004
Tel: (720) 566-4119
Fax: (720) 566-4099

Naina Soni (Admission pro hac vice to be
requested)
nsoni@cooley.com
COOLEY LLP
ATTN: Patent Group
1299 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Suite 700
Washington D.C. 20004
Tel: (202) 728-7153
Fax: (202) 842-7899
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The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Petitioner Google LLC.

BY:

NAME:

TITLE:

DATE:
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§42.6(e)(4)(i) et seq., a complete copy of the attached 
PETITIONER’S UPDATED POWER OF ATTORNEY, and related documents 
are being served via email on the 14th day of November 2023, upon Patent Owner’s 
attorneys of record: 

 
Ronald Abramson 
ron.abramson@listonabramson.com 
LISTON ABRAMSON LLP 
405 Lexington Ave, 46th Floor 
New York, NY 10174 
Tel: (212) 257-1630 
Fax: (914) 462-4175 
 
M. Michael Lewis 
Ari J. Jaffess 
Gina K. Kim 
michael.lewis@listonabramson.com 
ari.jaffess@listonabramson.com 
gina.kim@listonabramson.com 
LISTON ABRAMSON LLP 
405 Lexington Ave, 46th Floor 
New York, NY 10174 
Tel: (212) 257-1630 
Fax: (914) 462-4175 

 
Dated: November 14, 2023 
 

/Eamonn Gardner/ 
Eamonn Gardner 
Reg. No. 63,322 
Counsel for Petitioner 
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